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NOMINATIONS 

Date or Calendar Message 
report No. No. 

Name or nominee Offioe Predecessor 

1984 
Jan. 23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

13 

DEPARTMENT OF 
DEFENSE 

Cyrus Roberts Vance, of 
New York. 

DEPARTMENT OF 
THE ARMY 

Deputy Secretary of De­
fense. 

Roswell L. Gilpatric, 
resigned. 

14 Stephen Ailes, of the Dis- Secretary of the Army___ __ Cyrus Roberta Vance. 
trict of Columbia. 

9 

OFFICE OF SCIENCE 
AND TECHNOLOGY 

Donald F. Hornig, of New 
Jersey. 

U.S. ARMY 

Director of the Office of Jerome B. Wiesner. 
Science and Technology. 

2 The following-named of-
ficer under the provisions 
of title 10, United States 
Code, sec. 3066, to be as­
signed to a position of im­
portance and responsibility 
designated by the President 
under subsec. (a) of sec. 
3066, in grade as follows : 
Maj. Gen. Andrew Jackson Lieutenant generaL __ - - --­

Goodpaster 021739, 
Army of the United 
States (lieutenant colonel, 
U.S. Army). 
The Army National 

Guard of the United States 
officer named herein for 
promotion as a Reserve 
commissioned officer of the 
Army, under the provisions 
of title 10, United States 
Code, secs. 593(a) and 
3385: 

7 Col. Charles Lutcher South- Brigadier general. •.••••••• 
ward 0329922, Infantry. 

99-022--64--No.138 
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Predecessor Office N'ame of nominee Date of Calendar Meaivt-

report No. l~~N=. ~=-~-~~~~~~~~~-j-~~~~~~~~~~-1-~~~~~~~-

1964 
Jan. 23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

12 

13 

13 

14 

U.S. AIR FORCE 

3 Maj. Gen. Harold C. Lieutenant general_ _____ __ _ 
Donnelly 647 A, Regular 
Air Force, to be assigned 
to a position of impor-
tance and responsibility 
designated by the Presi-
dent, in the grade indi-
cated, under the pro-
visions of sec. 8066, title 
10, of the United States 
Code. 

U.S. NAVY 

Having been designated, 
under the provisions of title 
10, United States Code, 
sec. 5231, for commands 
and other duties det er­
mined by the President to 
be within the contempla­
tion of said section, the 
following-named officers for 
appointment to the grade 
indicated while so serving: 

8- 1 Rear Adm. John B. Vice admiral__ ________ ___ _ 
Colwell, U.S. Navy. 

8-1 Rear Adm. Reynold D. -----dO----------- -------­
Hogle, U.S. Navy. 

8-2 Vice Adm. Hyman G. _____ do __________________ _ 

Rickover, U.S. Navy, to 
be placed on the retired 
list in the grade indicated 
under the provisions of 
title 10, United Stat es 
Code, sec. 5233. 

NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK 

In the Air Foree 

The nominations beginning Maclyn Abbott to be major, and ending Carolyn Reinbold to be major, which 
nominations were received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional Record on Jan. 16, 1964; and 

The nominations beginning Max L. Abram to be first lieutenant, and ending Roberta K. Eyler to be first 
lieutenant, which nominations were received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional Record on Jan. 
16, 1964. 

U. 1 , GOVE!tNMENT PRINTING OFFIC[1 ltU 


