EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF FELTON M. JOHNSTON, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

BY LARRY M. WHEELER, EXECUTIVE CLERK

Monday, January 27, 1964

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
1964			DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE		
lan. 23	7	13	Cyrus Roberts Vance, of New York.	Deputy Secretary of Defense.	Roswell L. Gilpatric resigned.
			DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY		
23	8	14	Stephen Ailes, of the Dis- trict of Columbia.	Secretary of the Army	Cyrus Roberts Vance
			OFFICE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY		
23	9	9	Donald F. Hornig, of New Jersey.	Director of the Office of Science and Technology.	Jerome B. Wiesner.
			U.S. ARMY		
23	10	2	The following-named of- ficer under the provisions of title 10, United States Code, sec. 3066, to be as- signed to a position of im- portance and responsibility designated by the President under subsec. (a) of sec. 3066, in grade as follows:		
			Maj. Gen. Andrew Jackson Goodpaster O21739, Army of the United States (lieutenant colonel, U.S. Army). The Army National Guard of the United States officer named herein for promotion as a Reserve commissioned officer of the Army, under the provisions of title 10, United States Code, secs. 593(a) and 3385:	Lieutenant general	
23	11	7	Col. Charles Lutcher South- ward O329922, Infantry.	Brigadier general	

Date of report	Oalendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
1964 Jan. 23 23 23 23	12	3	U.S. AIR FORCE Maj. Gen. Harold C. Donnelly 647A, Regular Air Force, to be assigned to a position of importance and responsibility designated by the President, in the grade indicated, under the provisions of sec. 8066, title 10, of the United States Code.	Lieutenant general	
	13 13 14	8–1 8–1 8–2	Having been designated, under the provisions of title 10, United States Code, sec. 5231, for commands and other duties determined by the President to be within the contemplation of said section, the following-named officers for appointment to the grade indicated while so serving: Rear Adm. John B. Colwell, U.S. Navy. Rear Adm. Reynold D. Hogle, U.S. Navy. Vice Adm. Hyman G. Rickover, U.S. Navy, to be placed on the retired list in the grade indicated under the provisions of title 10, United States Code, sec. 5233.	Vice admiral	

NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK In the Air Force

The nominations beginning Maclyn Abbott to be major, and ending Carolyn Reinbold to be major, which nominations were received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional Record on Jan. 16, 1964; and

The nominations beginning Max L. Abram to be first lieutenant, and ending Roberta K. Eyler to be first lieutenant, which nominations were received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional Record on Jan. 16, 1964.